

Mohammad Faizan versus State of H.P.

Cr. MP(M) No.3056 of 2025

31.12.2025 Present: Ms. Rajni Gandhi, Advocate, vice Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Advocate, for the applicant.

Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Additional Advocate General with Ms. Ranjna Patial & Ms. Avni Kochhar Mehta, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent.

Notice. Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, learned Additional Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondent-State.

List on **7th January, 2026**, on which date, respondent-State shall produce the status report, as well as, complete record of the case.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

December 31, 2025 (ps)