

Mohammad Faizan Vs. State of HP

Cr. MP(M) No. 3056 of 2026

7.1.2026 Present: Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Advocate, for the applicant.

Mr. H.S. Rawat and Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Addl. AGs, assisted by HC Vikas Chaudhary No. 1, Police Station, Paonta Sahib, District Sirmour, H.P., for the respondent-State.

Status report filed. Be taken on record. Copy supplied. List on 23.1.2026 for consideration, before the Hon’ble Vacation Judge.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

January 7, 2026
(kalpana)