

Mohammad Faizan vs. State of HP

Cr. MP(M) No. 3056 of 2025

23.1.2026

Present:

Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Harinder Singh Rawat, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondent-State.

At the request of learned counsel for the
petitioner, list the matter after one week.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Vacation Judge

23rd January, 2026
(Nikita/Chander)