

Mohammad Faizan versus State of H.P.

Cr. MP(M) No.3056 of 2025

24.02.2026	Present:	Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate for the applicant. Mr. Tejasvi Sharma & Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional, Advocates General, for the respondent.
------------	----------	---

List on **6th March, 2026**. Fresh status report
be also filed in the meanwhile.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

February 24, 2026 (ps)