

Mohd. Faizan vs. State of H.P.

Cr.MP (M) No. 3056 of 2025.

06.03.2026 Present: Ms. Rajni Gandhi and Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Addl. A.G., for the respondent.

Fresh status report has been filed. List the matter for consideration after two weeks before the appropriate bench.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

6th March, 2026.
(Jai)