

Mohammad Faizan Vs. State of H.P.

Cr. MP(M) No. 3056 of 2025

7.4.2026

Present: Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for the applicant.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Addl. AGs with Mr. Rohit Sharma, Dy. A.G., assisted by S.I. Jagat Pal, P.S. Paonta Sahib, District Sirmour, H.P., for the respondent-State.

Before proceeding further, I.O. of the case, through learned Addl. A.G., is directed to be present before this Court, alongwith the record, on the next date of hearing. List on 16.4.2026.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

April 7, 2026
(kalpana)